LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 428

Introduced by Walz, 15. Read first time January 13, 2023 Committee:

- 1 A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to the Nebraska Emergency Management Agency;
- 2 to provide for a dollar-for-dollar match for money for grants under
- 3 the federal Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.
- 4 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

1	Section 1. <u>(1) The Nebraska Emergency Management Agency shall</u>
2	provide a dollar-for-dollar match for each political subdivision required
3	to match federal money under the federal Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.
4	The amount of money provided by the Nebraska Emergency Management Agency
5	shall be equal to one-half of the amount required by the applicant to
6	satisfy the federal match requirements of the political subdivision under
7	the federal Hazard Mitigation Grant Program.
8	<u>(2) The Nebraska Emergency Management Agency may adopt and</u>

9 promulgate rules and regulations to carry out this section.